7.1
Bimba Metric Position Sensing Solutions
Switch Selection Chart
Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
7.2
Reed Switch Yes <5VA* <5VA* <5VA* Yes <5VA* <5VA*
Triac Reed
Switch**

Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
7.4
How to Order
HSK       QCX - 04
24” (0.6m) pigtail lead
HSC-Current Sourcing (PNP)
HSK-Current Sinking (NPN)
X = Include if 144” (3.66m) pigtail
lead needed (Not applicable
with Quick Connect)
Omit = 24” pigtail lead
Q = Quick Connect without
cable
QC = 2 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
QCX = 5 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
SWITCH TYPE OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
Bore Size Band Size
No Band Blank
10mm M10
12mm M12
16mm M16
20mm M20
25mm M25
BAND SIZE
 Base
Model
Base Model
 24" (0.6m)
pigtail lead*
OPTIONS
 144" (3.66m)
pigtail lead
Quick Connect
  HSC -
  HSK - ▫
▫ Q
(no cable)
QC
(2m cable)
QCX
(5m cable)
XBlank
* Bands are included in the price.
Original Line, Pneu-Turn and Linear Thruster
HSK and HSC Switches
See page 7.3 to order
Cable Connectors separately
Sample Part Numbers:
HSK – sensor with NPN (current sinking) output and 24” pigtail lead.
HSCQCX – sensor with PNP (current sourcing) output with male 8mm connector and female
8mm cable, 5 meters long.
Dimensions
24" (0.6m) JACKETED LEADS
.20
(5.1)
.10
(2.5)
.45
(11.4)
1.10
(27.9)
L.E.D.
CENTERLINE
HALL EFFECT
SENSOR
HSC, HSK

Flat Series and Ultran
HC and HK Switches
How to Order
24” (0.6m) pigtail lead
HC-Current Sourcing (PNP)
HK-Current Sinking (NPN)
X = Include if 144” (3.66m) pigtail
lead needed (Not applicable
with Quick Connect)
SWITCH TYPE OPTIONAL
Q = Quick Connect without
cable
QC = 2 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
QCX = 5 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
OPTIONAL
Quick Connect
Sample Part Numbers:
HC – sensor with PNP (current sourcing) output and 24” pigtail lead.
HKQCX – sensor with NPN (current sinking) output with male 8mm connector and female 8mm cable.
5 meters long.
See page 7.3 to order
Cable Connectors separately
HC, HK Solid State Switches
(inches shown, mm in parentheses)
24" (0.6M) JACKETED LEADS
CENTERLINE
SENSOR
0.53
(13.5)
0.38
(9.6)
0.58
(14.7)
0.12
(3.0)
L.E.D.
L.E.D.
1.33
(33.8)
0.28
(7.1)
0.58
(14.7)
5
(127)0.53
(13.5)
0.17
(4.3)
0.38
(9.6)
HCQ, HKQHC, HK
Dimensions
Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
7.6
Electrical Circuit Diagrams
Positive
+
(Vcc)
BROWN
BLUE
SOURCING
SWITCH
                Common
(Gnd)
(Gnd)
LOAD OR
PLC INPUT
BLACK
HSC, HC

Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
7.8
How to Order
MRS - .087 -P      B L QCX - 04
L = LED
Omit = No LED
LED
See Description Table Below
SWITCH TYPE BAND MOUNT
X = Include if 144” (3.66m) pigtail lead
needed (Not applicable with Quick
Connect)
Omit = 24” pigtail lead
OPTIONAL
Q = Include if Quick Connect
style needed
QC = 2 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
QCX = 5 meter mating cable
accompanies switch
OPTIONAL
1 Track mount switches.
2 Bands are included in the price.
3 Pigtail leads 12" (305m) for RSU-1 and RSUM-1. These switches are for Ultran Rodless Cylinders.
NOTE: Before ordering,
reference switch
selection chart on
page 7.1 for
compatibility.
MRS-.0271 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-.0871 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-.087-B- ■■2 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-.087-BL- ■■2 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-.087-PBL- ■■2 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-1.5 Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS.-1.5-S Blank X Q QC QCX
MRS-1.5-B- ■■2 Blank X Q QC QCX
RSU-1 Blank X Q QC QCX
RSUM-1 Blank X Q QC QCX
Base Model
24" (0.6m)
pigtail lead
X
144" (3.66m)
pigtail lead
OPTIONS
Base
Model Q
(no cable)
QC
(2m cable)
QCX
(5m cable)
Quick Connect
Original Line, Double-Wall, Ultran Slide Rodless Cylinders, and Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuators
MRS and RSU Switches
Sample Part Numbers:
MRS-.087 – sensor with 9 watt normally open contact and 24” pigtail lead.
MRS-.087-BLQCX-02 – sensor with 1.5amp normally open contact output, 8mm male quick connect, and
8mm female cable 5 meters long.
Bore Size Band Size
No Band Blank
9/16" (14mm) 02
3/4" (19mm) 04
1-1/16" (27mm) 09
1-1/2" (38mm) 17
2" (50mm) 31
BAND SIZE
MRS-.027 MRS-.087-BL
MRS-.087-BLQ
MRS-.087-PBL

7.12
Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
How to Order
EF, Twin Bore, Pneu-Moment, Pneu-Turn, Ultran Slide and Linear Thruster
MR, MS, MSC, MSK Switches
Mounting
To Install:
Slide the switch into the cylinder’s switch track. Extend and retract the cylinder while positioning the switch until the switch’s
operating window is correct. Secure the switch in the cylinder track by turning the set screw with a hex driver. Cycle the
cylinder (both extending and retracting) a number of times to confirm correct oepraiton and adjust as required.
Note: Maximum torque on set screw is .170 N-m (1.5 in.-lbs.). Do not overtighten.
The Model Number for all extruded track mount
switches consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These
designate switch type and lead length. Please refer to
the chart below for an example of Model Number
MSCQCX. This is a Solid State switch with PNP output
including a Quick Connect cable attachment and a 5
meter mating cable.
Switch Type
MR- Magnetic Reed Switch
MSC- GMR Source (PNP)
output
MSK- GMR Sink (NPN) output
MS- GMR auto-configure
Optional
X- Include if 144"
(3.6m) pigtail lead
needed (not
applicable with
Quick Connect)
Optional
Q- 8mm Quick Connect without cable
QC- 2 meter mating cable accompanies
switch
QCX- 5 meter mating cable accompanies
switch
MSC  X  QCX
See page 7.3 to order Cable Connectors separately
Sample Part Numbers:
MR – Sensor with Normally open contact and 24” pigtails
MSKQCX – Sensor with NPN (Current sinking) output and 8mm male quick connect and cable
with 8mm female connector, 5 meters long
Base Model Base Model with Options
MR MRX MRQ MRQC MRQCX
(Magnetic Reed) (3.6m leads) (Quick Connect) (2m mating cable) (5m mating cable)
MSC MSCX MSCQ MSCQC MSCQCX
(GMR Source output) (3.6 leads) (Quick Connect) (2m mating cable) (5m mating cable)
MSK MSKX MSKQ MSKQC MSKQCX
(GMR Sink output) (3.6m leads) (Quick Connect) (2m mating cable) (5m mating cable)
MS MSX MSQ MSQC MSQCX
(Auto-configure) (3.6m leads) (Quick Connect) (2m mating cable) (5m mating cable)
Dimensions

7.14
Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
How to Order
ISO 6431, MRS-AB and HS-AB Switches
The Model Number for all extruded track mount
switches consists of three alphanumeric clusters.
These designate switch type and lead length. Please
refer to the chart below for an example of Model
Number MSCQCX. This is a Solid State switch with
PNP output including a Quick Connect cable
attachment and a 5 meter mating cable.
Switch Type
MRS- Magnetic Reed Switch
HS- Hall Effect Switch (PNP)
Optional
ABQ- M8 Male connector
AB- 2 meter pigtail
MRS AB
See page 7.3 to order Cable Connectors separately
Dimensions
7.15
Metric Bimba Position Sensing Solutions
ISO 6431
ISO 6432
Flat
Pneu-Turn
Ultran
Flow
 Control
Position
Sensing Solutions
Model Number Description
PCQ 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with Sourcing Output
PKQ 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with Sinking Output
PCQC 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output)
with 2m mating cable
PKQC 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with NPN (sinking output) with
2m mating cable
PCMQC 8mm Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output) with
2m mating cable
PKMQC 8mm Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sinking output) with
2m mating cable
PCQCX 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output)
with 5m mating cable
PKQCX 5/16-24 Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output)
with 5m mating cable
PCMQCX 8mm Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output) with
5m mating cable
PKMQCX 8mm Threaded Barrel type Inductive Proximity Sensor with PNP (sourcing output) with
5m mating cable
Introducing Bimba Inductive Proximity Sensors for use on Ultran products.
Use it on the Ultran product line for end of stroke detection where inductive
solid state sensing is preferred. The sensor can also be used on other
applications where inductive proximity sensing is required. Sensor threads
into Ultran end blocks.
See page 7.3 to order
Cable Connectors separately
Inductive Proximity Sensor
7.16
Bimba Position Sensing Solutions Metric
Actuator Application Data
Hysteresis and Operating Windows
MRS Switches
MRS-.087
Cylinder